| d ith .

R 62,63 8 6.5 of |_ | Q O 2

the Insolvency (England

fwaled Rules 201020 N otice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

&

Companies House

FRIDAY

HRMTgI

2710412018 #212
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1|
Company number | 0 ’?FEE’?ED— ’

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | 24 7 Distribution Specialists Limited *

bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Andrew

Surname Ryder

Liquidator's address

Building name/number I 1 Sackville Street

Street | Lisburn

Post town | County Antrim

County/Region r

Postcode l? F’?l? T’TWE

Country

u Liquidator's name ©

Full forename(s} @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname another liquidator.

Liquidator's address @

Building name/number r ® Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street I another liquidator.

Post town ]

County/Region ‘

Postcode rrrrrri

Country r

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

|
e Fifo [ [[O[T[E

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A} of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

{3 Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date
Liquidator's signature | Signatwe

Signature date ,? E— ,?’T ’?,E_’TP?

04/17 Version 1.0



STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Company Name! 24 7 Distribution Specialists Limited {“the Company”)
Company Number: 08593524

Statement as to the affairs of (a) 24 7 Distribution Specialists Limited of 53 Barnfield Road, Tean, Stoke-On-
Trent, ST10 4LA

on 10 April 2018, belng a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up,

Statement of Truth

t belteve that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the above named company as at 10 April 2018,

Full name _AMES \Jé:ef“c’\\

Signature ____ W P
i

Dated ___ ID/L{-/ZDIE’




24 7 Dislribution Specialists Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 10 April 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:
Uncalled Share Capital 1.00

1.00

Estimated total assets available for preferentlal ereditors

Signature & 2.~ Dale IO[ L{—l oy
i~

1.00




24 7 Distribution Specialists Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 10 April 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated fo

Realise
£
Estimated total assets avalfable for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 1.60
Liabilitles
Preferential Creditors:~
NiL
Estlmatod deflciency/surpius as regards preferential creditors 1.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 16 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Credltors
NIL
1.00
Esltimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total asseis avallable for floating charge holders 1.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NiL
Estimatad deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 1.00
Estimated presciibed part of net properly where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets avallable to unsecurad creditors 1.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (exciuding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 1.00
Banks/Institutions 36,00
~ Inland Revenue 6,001.00
6,038.00
Estimated deflclency/surpius as regards non-preferentlal creditors
(excluding any shortfall In respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {6,037.00)
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards creditors (6,037.00)
Issted and called up capital
NIL
Estlmated tofal deficiency/surplus as regards members (6,037.00)

Slgnature ,‘M‘_’_ pate _{Ol & [ﬁ g




Notes to the directors estimated Statement of Affairs

Assets
Unpaid Share Capital £1.

Liabilities

Trade and expense Creditors
The liability to irade creditors is in respect of the Company's contingent accountancy fees.

Banks and institutions
The liability to Banks and insfitutions is to Natwest Bank,

HMRC

The liabiiity to HM Revenue & Customs in respect of VAT and Corporation Tax has been estimated
for the purposes of the statement of affairs.

Creditors' claims are subject lo agreement by the Liquidator and will not be prejudiced by omissions
from the Statement of Affairs or by inclusion for a different amount from that claimed.

Prescribed part

The prescribed part provisions do not apply as there are no floating chargeholders.




YL 210Z (LUdyY 50 BOCHIZ 1OA T0S Sdl €30 | ebeg

. I
—~—2 % 2anjeubls

00°2¢0°9 Bujjejo] samuz v

00'ge HNO LOW “Jeysayoueyy ‘aJenbg spiaybuluuds | jueg jsengeN O0ND
ZZ1 863N

001 ‘DUAL vodn oRsSEOMON ‘UOIURYBUDT ‘MBIA MEd uousg ‘un BulpueH susied AousAjosu| SHWH LOHD
: ZZ1 863N

00°000°9 ‘Quk)_ uodn spseomaN ‘uojueqdbuoT ‘MaIA Med ucusg Yun BulpueH swield fousajosu) DHNH 00HD

00°'L N3E PLLS 'SUBIS USIOXORN 18RS Jape) egl ‘UNog S1appes $e0INBG sseuisng 104 008D

F SSAUPPY IWeN fay

siojipain Auedwos - g
psywi sisije1osdg uonnqiysiq L ¥
pRjuT] [omxel 1¢



L0711 8102 hdy GO

0102 "18A 10S Sdl | o | ebeg

alneubig

00°0 000 I 00’1 Buyejol salaug Aeulpio |

000 000 L 00'L Aeuipso 7 0LLS ‘S1UsSpIOyE]S JUBJ| UO SH4OIS ‘US| ‘PROY playureg ¢ uouwisp sawer iy - 00AH
saleyg  anjep

dn pred dn pajes jo 'oN jeujwoN oadA) ssalppy aweN Aoy

sioployaleys - o
pajiwi ssijeoadg uoynquysiq £ vZ
pajIwI [|9aMXen 11



